
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Discus Throw M60 (1)
Judge: 

Klaus Liedtke GER Schwerte-Erg. GER 01-05-19WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 66.36

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-27  12:00:00

End: 19-03-27  12:30:00

1 418 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 40.88  SB   Czech Republic

2 3343 Blazej MIELCAREK M60 39.33  SB   Poland

3 2081 László BIRIZDÓ M60 38.60     Hungary

4 870 Ralf HÖGNÄS M60 37.84     Finland

5 1819 Armin LEIBER M60 35.90  SB   Germany

6 274 Jerzy DABROWA M60 33.86  SB   Canada

7 2823 Lars GREIFF M60 33.73     Norway

8 2410 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 33.38     Italy

9 117 Heinrich GEIGER M60 30.35     Austria

10 2487 Vincenzo RUISI M60 26.53     Italy

11 3883 Urs RUOSS M60 25.03     Switzerland

12 926 Kari NUIKKA M60 23.62     Finland

I II III IV V VI

40.88 x xJarosalav HUBÁČEK

38.66 38.53 39.33Blazej MIELCAREK

36.45 38.60 33.19László BIRIZDÓ

37.84 x 36.74Ralf HÖGNÄS

x 34.69 35.90Armin LEIBER

26.08 33.86 xJerzy DABROWA

x 33.54 33.73Lars GREIFF

x x 33.38Lorenzo LOCATI

x 30.35 28.04Heinrich GEIGER

26.53 x xVincenzo RUISI

25.03 x xUrs RUOSS

x 23.62 xKari NUIKKA

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-27  12:47:00

End: 19-03-27  13:42:00

1 1416 John MORELAND M60 54.24  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2686 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 49.50  SB   Lithuania

3 415 Karel HOSEK M60 49.36     Czech Republic

4 3166 Franciszek KARPINSKI M60 47.92  SB   Poland

5 1705 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 44.16     Germany

6 3010 Jerzy DUBER M60 43.59     Poland

7 3751 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 43.46     Poland
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8 1969 Detlef SCHWARZ M60 43.18     Germany

9 478 Jiri SOLAR M60 41.82     Czech Republic

10 3290 Czesław LIS M60 41.73     Poland

11 2006 Jan VOIGT M60 38.10     Germany

12 423 Radim JETELINA M60 34.06     Czech Republic

I II III IV V VI

49.36 x x 44.69 50.58 54.24John MORELAND

46.60 47.54 x x 47.89 49.50Saulius SVILAINIS

x 48.27 44.20 49.36 47.30 xKarel HOSEK

39.98 45.20 46.61 x 47.92 47.76Franciszek KARPINSKI

41.10 43.48 42.35 44.16 x xNorbert HASSELBERG

36.48 43.45 42.61 40.16 43.59 xJerzy DUBER

x x 43.46 x 42.13 39.38Edward ZWOLSKI

38.64 43.18 x 39.17 x 41.60Detlef SCHWARZ

41.82 x 38.39Jiri SOLAR

41.73 x xCzesław LIS

38.10 33.05 37.83Jan VOIGT

x 34.06 xRadim JETELINA
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 John MORELAND M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 54.241  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 Lithuania 49.502  SB   

3 GROUP 2 Karel HOSEK M60 Czech Republic 49.363     

4 GROUP 2 Franciszek KARPINSKI M60 Poland 47.924  SB   

5 GROUP 2 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 Germany 44.165     

6 GROUP 2 Jerzy DUBER M60 Poland 43.596     

7 GROUP 2 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 Poland 43.467     

8 GROUP 2 Detlef SCHWARZ M60 Germany 43.188     

9 GROUP 2 Jiri SOLAR M60 Czech Republic 41.829     

10 GROUP 2 Czesław LIS M60 Poland 41.7310     

11 GROUP 1 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 Czech Republic 40.881  SB   

12 GROUP 1 Blazej MIELCAREK M60 Poland 39.332  SB   

13 GROUP 1 László BIRIZDÓ M60 Hungary 38.603     

14 GROUP 2 Jan VOIGT M60 Germany 38.1011     

15 GROUP 1 Ralf HÖGNÄS M60 Finland 37.844     

16 GROUP 1 Armin LEIBER M60 Germany 35.905  SB   

17 GROUP 2 Radim JETELINA M60 Czech Republic 34.0612     

18 GROUP 1 Jerzy DABROWA M60 Canada 33.866  SB   

19 GROUP 1 Lars GREIFF M60 Norway 33.737     

20 GROUP 1 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 Italy 33.388     

21 GROUP 1 Heinrich GEIGER M60 Austria 30.359     

22 GROUP 1 Vincenzo RUISI M60 Italy 26.5310     

23 GROUP 1 Urs RUOSS M60 Switzerland 25.0311     

24 GROUP 1 Kari NUIKKA M60 Finland 23.6212     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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